	05	-15-2003		SHEET			
To the Honorable Commissioner of				attached original documents or copy thereof.			
	102448503			Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	David L. Henrickson		2.		eceiving party(ie	es): <b>2 ==</b>	
	Eiko Eisen 5 - 8 -	<b>ა</b> 3	Name:	Eisenworld, Inc.			
Addition	al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	ed? Yes <u>X_</u> No	Address	: 13798 N.W. 4th Stro	eet, Suite 315	6 U.S.	
3.	Nature of conveyance:				No. 4. VIII. VIII.	8-	
	X Assignment Merger						
	Security Agreement Change of		City: <u>Sı</u>	ınrise	State/Prov.	: <u>FL</u>	
	Other	<b>(</b> (	Country	<u>U.S.A.</u>	ZIP: <u>333</u>	25	
Execution	n Date: 4/23/2003		Additio	onal name(s) & address	(es) attached? _	Yes X No	
4.	Application number(s) or registration num	nber(s):	· Z \	91.7			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 4/23/2003							
Patent Ap	oplication No. Filing date	-		B. Patent No.(s)			
Docket N	o.: Eisenworld 7663.0002 Additi	ional numbers attached	l? Y	es <u><b>X</b></u> No			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondenting document should be mailed:		. Total	number of applications	and patents invo	olved: <u>1</u>	
1	Name: Gregory P. Gadson, Esq.			7. T. J.C. (07.07) 0.40			
F	Registration No. 31,254	lo. <u>31,254</u>		fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed			
A	Address: 19375 Amber Way		_	Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit	account	
12/1003 #	HARZI: 00000023 10431943		-				
FC - 021 _	40.00 OP			Deposit account numbe luplicate copy of this page			
City: Not	olesville State/Prov.: IN	1					
Country:	U.S.A. ZIP: 46060						
	\$100 markets	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACI	Ε			
T	tatement of signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the all document.	e foregoing informatio	n is true	e and correct and any a	attached copy is a	a true copy of	
	Gregory P. Gadson  Jame of Person Signing	Signature		- alter	<u>5/8/2003</u> Date		
	Total number of pages in	valuding aguar shoot of	to ale ma	nto and documents 2			

PATENT REEL: 014056 FRAME: 0095

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

- 1 -

For value received, we, **David L. Henrickson** and Eiko Eisen, both Hialeah, Miami Dade County, **State of Florida**, hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Eisenworld**, **Inc.**, a corporation of the State of Florida, having an office at 13798 NW 4th Street, Suite 315, Sunrise, Florida 33325, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to **APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR TRANSFERRING INFORMATION BETWEEN PLATFORMS** described in a Divisional application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Eisenworld, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Eisenworld, Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Eisenworld, Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Eisenworld, Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Eisenworld, Inc. they may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Eisenworld, Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

David I Henrickson

Date: 4-23-03

Eiko Eisen

Date: 4/2 VO 3

Eisenworld, Inc. 13798 NW 4th Street, Suite 315 Sunrise, Florida 33325

RECORDED: 05/08/2003

eisenworld09378999divassign.doc

PATENT REEL: 014056 FRAME: 0096